CORPORAl'IQN BUSINESS TAX ACT ··
18:7-4;13 (Reserved)
Repealed by R.1994 d.186; effective April 18;1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 761(a), 26 N.J.R 1696(b).
Section was "Effect of short tax table on subsidiary deductions'.'.
18:7-4.14 (Reserved)
Amended by R.1979 d.45, effective February 6, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R 40(d), l1 N.J.R, 150(b).
Repealed by R.1994 d.186, effective April 18, 1994.
See: 26N.J.R. 76i(a), 26N.J.R. 1696(b). . . .
Section was "P<1rent inust report liook :valut1 of subsidiary corpora-

ordinary c;ourse of business to . Corporation C, also a
member of the same consoHdated group filing. The
selling price between Corporation B. and C was at arm's
length and included a profit ele111entin it The Federal
· corporate·. consolidat~d filing' would . recognize but· defer
the gain on the sale of the goods between Coreoration B
and C since Corporation C had not disposed of the
property outside the group at year end. For NewJersey
purposes, however, Corporation B must report the gain
on the sale of. the property for net income purposes,. and
Corporation C must include the full sales price of the
property in its inventory value.
( d) ·· Entire net income• shaH be determined as if no elec-
tion had, been made under 26 U.S.C. 1371 (Subchapter S of
the Federal Internal Revenue Coi:le). .
Amended by R.1985, d.562, effoctivy November 4, 1985 •..
. See: 17 N.J.R.1538(a), 17 N.J;R. 2678(a). .
· (c) added. . . . · ..
Aniended by R,1992 d.231, effective Jun<:: 1, 1992.
See: 24N.J.R.1522(a);24 N;J.R. 2074(c).

(C) Entering into foreign exchange or· hedging
transactions relating to any transactions under
(a)2vii(3)(A) and (B) above or (D) below.
(D) Any other activities which an IBF may be,
at any time, authorized to engage in by Federal or
stateJaw, the Board of Governors of the Federal
Reserve, the Comptroller of the Currency, the New
Jersey Banking Commission, or any other authori-
ty.
(4) Applicable ;expenses are any expenses or de-
ductions which are · directly or indirectly attributable
to eligible gross income as defined in (a)2vii(3)
above.
(See: N.J.A.C. 18:7-16 regarding international banking
facilities.)
Amended by R.1983 d.62, effective March 7, 1983
See: 14 N.J.R.1206(a), 15 N.J.R. 343(d).
Added new 10 and 11 to (a). Recodified old 10 as new 12 and
added 4-6 to (b ).
Amended by R.1984 d.453, effective October 15, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1327(a), 16 N.J.R. 2827(a).
(b)7 added.
Amended by R.1985 d.562, effective November 4, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1538(a), 17 N.J.R. 2678(a).
Substantially amended.
Amended by R.1987 d.335, effective August 17, 1987.
See: 19 N.J.R. 712(a), 19 N.J.R. 1568(b).
Substantially amended.
Amended by R.1992 d.289, effective July 20, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 175(a), 24 N.J.R. 2628(b).
Revised text.
Amended by R.1994 d.186, effective April 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 76l(a), 26 N.J.R. 1696(b).
Amended by R.1997 d.204, effective May 19, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 5158(a), 29 N.J.R. 2467(a).
18:7-5.3
In (a) 1 vii, inserted "For accounting or privilege periods ending on or
before January 10, 1996,".

18:7-5.3 Tax paid to foreign country or United States
possession; when deductible from net incom.e
(a) With respect to foreign taxes required to be included
in income as dividends received under /Section 78 of the
Internal Revenue. Code, no deduction from Federal taxable
income is permitted if 100 percent of the dividend received
amount is deductible therefrom under N.J.A.C.
18:7-5.2(a)2i.
7-39 Supp. 10-4-04
lS:7-5.3
1. • However, if 100 percent of the fofeign tax amount
is. not deductible· from· Federal taxable ·income as divi-
dends received uncle.r N.J.A.C. 18:7--5.2(a)2i, then the
percentage which is taxed may be deducted from Federal
_taxable income. No other foreign taxes· are deductible.
Amended by R.1999 d.116, effective April 5, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 266(b); 31 N,J.R. 893(a).
In (b ), changed N.J.A.C. references throughout.
Administrative change and correction.·
See: 31 N.J.R. 1818(a).